686495

JF \$40.00 116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gil RAVIV	03/06/2007
Giora KOSOI	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLASH NETWORKS, LTD
Street Address:	7 Sapir Road
City:	Herzliya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	467334

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048159300

Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Scott Smith

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06001.1200
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 06001o1200_Executed_Assignment_FN-20-US\#page1.tif\\ source = 06001o1200_Executed_Assignment_FN-20-US\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(WE), Gil RAVIV, having a residential address of 14/30 HaShachar st. Kfar-Saba, 44376, Israel, and Giora KOSOI, having a residential address of 19/3 Betzalel st. Tel-Aviv, 64683, Israel, am a sole(are joint) inventor(s) of the invention and technology conceived of and reduced to practice by me(us) in the United States Patent Application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCELERATING BROWSING SESSIONS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith and identified by attorney docket number 06001.1200;

WHEREAS, **FLASH NETWORKS**, **LTD**, having a place of business at 7 Sapir Road, P.O. Box 12624, Herzliya Israel 467334, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells(sell), assigns(assign) and transfers(transfer) unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and technology, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention or technology, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or technology in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention or technology to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

Page 1 of 2

06001.1200 Assignment

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) agrees(agree) to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Gil RAVIV			
(,)			
6 Mar 2007			
,			
C: KOCOI			
Giora KOSOI			
M			
Morr 07			

Witness ANI BACHAR MAR. 6.02
Witness ANI BACHAR MAR. 7.07

Date

RECORDED: 03/15/2007